# CH \$40.00 85296

ETAS ID: TM467858

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:07/29/2016

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clearpath Solutions Group		07/29/2016	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clearpath Operations, LLC		
Street Address:	12100 Sunset Hills Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 610		
City:	Reston		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20190		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85296364	WE SPEAK CLOUD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4693917552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 469.391.7404

**Email:** uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com **Correspondent Name:** Gemma Descoteaux / Sheppard Mullin

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Ave, 24th Floor Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61SA-271223

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terry Contreras

SIGNATURE: /tc/

DATE SIGNED: 03/30/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Clearpath Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006344 FRAME: 0580

900444890

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JULY 29, 2016

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Clearpath Operations, LLC

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective July 29, 2016. Each of the following:

ClearPath Solutions Group, LLC CLEARPATH HOSTING, LLC

is merged into Clearpath Operations, LLC, which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name Clearpath Operations, LLC, and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

By

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

James C. Dimitri Commissioner

MERGACPT CISJMA 16-07-29-1101

RECORDED: 03/30/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006344 FRAME: 0581